
The 500E series is  a family of compact high performance
5 W DC/DC converters that operate over  input  voltage ranges
of 4.3-6 VDC, 10.3-15.0 VDC, 15.5-22.5 VDC, 20.4-30.0 VDC, 24.2-36.0
VDC and 41.3-60.0 VDC and provide precisely regulated output
voltages of 5V, 12V and 15V.

The -30oC to +75oC operating temperature range makes it
ideal for data communication equipment, mobile battery
driven equipment, distributed power systems, telecommunication
equipment, mixed analog/digital subsystems,  process/
machine control equipment, computer peripheral systems
industrial robot systems.
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Unit/Comments
Input Voltage

5 VDC Input Models VDC @ FL
12 VDC Input Models VDC @ FL
24 VDC Input Models VDC @ FL
28 VDC Input Models VDC @ FL
48 VDC Input Models VDC @ FL

Input Filter Pi Filter

Unit/Comments
Output Voltage Set Point % Output voltage at

nominal line & FL
Line Regulation % Output voltage 

measured from 
min. input line to 
maximum

Load Regulation       % Output voltage 
measured from FL 
to no load 

Ripple/Noise mV p-p, Nom.Line 
@FL, 20MHz B.W.,
using 1 μf bypass 
capacitor

Short Circuit Protection Continuous,      
Automatic Recovery

Temperature Coefficient % per oC

Min Typ Max
±3

±0.3

±0.3

20

±0.01

Single Output
DC/DC Converter

Min

4.65
10.9
21.6
25.2
43.2

Typ

5
12
24
28
48

Max

5.25
13.2
26.4
30.8
52.8

GGEENNEERRAALL CCHHAARRAACCTTEERRIISSTTIICCSS

Unit/Comments
Switching Frequency kHz
Isolation Voltage VDC, 1 minute
Isolation Resistance Mohm, 500VDC
Isolation Capacitance pF, 100kHz, 1Volt
MTBF (MIL-HBK-217F) Million Hours, 

+25oC, Ground 
Benign

Min

500
1000

1.3

Typ
100

70

Max
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All specifications are typical at nominal input, nominal load and 25° C unless otherwise specified.
External, low ESR, 10 microfarad (minimum) capacitor across input is recommended for operation.

PPHHYYSSIICCAALL CCHHAARRAACCTTEERRIISSTTIICCSS

Unit/Comments
2.0 X 2.0 X 0.4 inches
(50.8 X 50.8 X 10.2 mm)
Black Coated Metal 
Negative Output Pin
UL94V-0
2.6 oz.

Case Size

Case Material
Shield Connection
Flammability
Weight

Unit/Comments
oC; Ambient
oC
% Humidity; non-
condensing
Free-Air Convection

Operating Temp. Range
Storage Temp. Range
Relative Humidity

Cooling

Min
-30
-40

Typ Max
+75
+125
+95

Notes:
1. Unless otherwise specified dimensions are in inches (mm).

Tolerances Inches mm
X.XX =  ±0.02       X.X = ±0.5
X.XXX= ±0.010 X.XX = ±0.25   

2. Case A pinning is standard. Case A model numbers do not require suffixing.
3. Case A1 pinning is optional. Case A1 model numbers must be suffixed with “A1”. Example: 512S48E-A1

.40 
[10.2]

BOTTOM

.22 [5.6]
MIN.

SIDE
2.00

[50.8]

0.04 DIA
[1.0]

-Vin+Vin

2.00 [50.8]

.90 [22.9].20 [5.1]

.60 [15.2]

.80 [20.3]

.60 [15.2]

.40 [10.2].40 [10.2]

+Vout N.C. -Vout

.20 [5.1]

ON/OFF CONTROL
(OPTIONAL)

 

.15 [3.8]

.85 [21.6]

1.70 [43.2]

-Vout

BOTTOM

ON/OFF CONTROL
(OPTIONAL)

-Vin

+Vin +Vout

N.C.

.22 [5.6]MIN.

SIDE

.40 [10.2]

[1.0]
0.04 DIA

.15 [3.8]

.85 [21.6]

.18 [4.4]

2.00 [50.8]

1.25 [31.8]

.40 [10.2]

2.00
[50.8]

CCAASSEE ““  AA11””    ((OOPPTTIIOONNAALL))CCAASSEE ““  AA””  
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Nominal Input
(VDC) 20% Load 40% Load 60% Load 100% Load

Input Voltage Range (VDC) at:

5
12
24
28
48

4.30 - 6.00
10.3 - 15.0
20.4 - 30.0
24.2 - 36.0
41.3 - 60.0

4.40 - 5.70
10.4 - 14.6
20.6 - 29.0
24.5 - 34.0
42.0 - 58.0

4.55 - 5.60
10.6 - 13.6
21.0 - 27.0
24.9 - 31.3
42.3 - 54.4

4.65 - 5.25
10.9 - 13.2
21.6 - 26.4
25.2 - 30.8
43.2 - 52.8

HHOOWW TTOO OORRDDEERR

5 XX S XX E - A1 -  

Output Voltage

CCaassee  AA  ppiinnnniinngg  iiss  ssttaannddaarrdd.. CCaassee  AA  mmooddeell  nnuummbbeerrss  ddoo  nnoott  rreeqquuiirree  ssuuffffiixxiinngg..
CCaassee  AA11  ppiinnnniinngg  iiss  ooppttiioonnaall.. CCaassee  AA11  mmooddeell  nnuummbbeerrss  mmuusstt  bbee  ssuuffffiixxeedd  wwiitthh  ““  AA11””..
EExxaammppllee::    551122SS4488EE--AA11

HHOOWW TTOO OORRDDEERR

Output Configuration,
( S=Single, D=Dual)

Wattage

Nominal
Input Voltage

Case D1 pinning
is optional

Y
ROHS Compliant
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Model Nominal
Input

Voltage
(VDC)

Output
Voltage
(VDC)

Full Load
Output
Current

(mA)

No Load
Input

Current
(mA)

Full Load
Input

Current
(mA)

Efficiency
@ FL
(%)

Case
Style

505S5E
512S5E
515S5E
505S12E
512S12E
515S12E
505S24E
512S24E
515S24E
505S28E
512S28E
515S28E
505S48E
512S48E
515S48E

5
5
5

12
12
12
24
24
24
28
28
28
48
48
48

5
12
15
5

12
15
5

12
15
5

12
15
5

12
15

1000
450
350

1000
450
350

1000
450
350

1000
450
350

1000
450
350

90
80
70
40
40
40
20
20
20
20
15
15
11
11
11

1580
1650
1580
600
750
625
360
360
312
255
287
268
160
168
156

67
65
66
69
60
70
70
67
70
70
67
70
70
67
70

A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
A or A1
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                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный) 
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru 
 
                                                         www.lifeelectronics.ru 

 

ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC 
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703  

 

      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и 
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы, 
Америки и Азии. 

С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению 
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные, 
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров 

      Мы предлагаем: 

 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам. 

 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов. 

 Подбор аналогов. 

 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям. 
 

 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка. 

 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ. 

 Комплексную поставку. 

 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов. 

 Формирование склада под заказчика. 
 

 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента). 

 Тестирование поставляемой продукции. 

 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку. 

 Входной контроль качества. 

 Наличие сертификата ISO. 
 

       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать 
разработчикам, и инженерам. 

  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить: 

 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов. 

 Техническую поддержку проекта. 

 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства. 

 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам. 

 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы. 
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